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To: Michael.J.Bajorek@grc.nasa.gov, Danielle.M.Griffin@grc.nasa.gov,
Donald.A.Hicks@grc.nasa.gov, Betty.L.Hodgson@grc.nasa.gov,
Michael.J.Hovanic@grc.nasa.gov, Peter.M.Kennedy@grc.nasa.gov,
Michelle.Y.Kenzig@lerc.nasa.gov, Walter.M.Kocher@Ierc.nasa.gov,
Robert.Lallier@grc.nasa.gov, Antoinette.C.Mayor@lerc.nasa.gov,
Thomas.B.Miller@grc.nasa.gov, Priscilla.A.Mobley@Ierc.nasa.gov,
William.J.Muscolo@grc.nasa.gov, Christie.J.Myers@grc.nasa.gov,
Daniel.A.Papcke@grc.nasa.gov, Quyen.T.Quach@grc.nasa.gov, Linda.Sekura@grc.nasa.gov,
Todd.A.Strawser@grc.nasa.gov, Sandra.H.Valenti@grc.nasa.gov, Daniel. White@grc.nasa.gov,
Michael.J.Blotzer@grc.nasa.gov

From: Daniel A Papcke
Subject: P2 Team Meeting Minutes, 03- 6-20

At 9:30 on June 20, 2003, the Pollution Prevention Team met in Building 6, Room 147.

Attendees: D. Hicks, P. Kennedy, M. Kenzig, W. Kocher, R. Lallier, D. Papcke, D. White
Guest Interns: Jennifer, Yod

The team reviewed progress on goals.
2003:

Chemical Management PDA Pilot Product
- No news

Life Cycle Analysis

- Walt gave a presentation to researchers in Building 77.

- An LCA chapter has been drafted. Team members are asked to provide their comments to Walt
by June 27, 2003. (See
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Performance Testing of Bio-diesel fuel
- No news.

Replacement of MEK and Others
- No news.

Hangar Iridite Replacement
- No news.

Garnet Recycling System Installation

- Yod reported that the design is complete. The construction is 20% complete. Yod will need
another 4 weeks to complete the work on-site. A non-U. S. Citizen Access Request has been
prepared.

Study on Propane to Methane Conversion on Forklifts
- No news

Tyvek Recycling
- P. Kennedy has requested additional literature to promote the recycling of Tyvek clothes. One
possibility is the use of substitute materials.

Real Time Monitoring System Installation and Testing at Plum Brook
- Sensors are to be set up in Abram Creek.
- A 370K, 2-year proposal in bio-aeronautics is to be prepared.
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- No news.
Other items:

- Arecycling VITS is scheduled for July.
- A budget request will be due by September 2003.
- Headquarters has a Destruction-of-Old-Building fund.

PBS:

- PBS / P2: Dewars are to be scrapped after no other government agencies want them.

- Each test site now has an environmental leader.

- Clean Room chemical inventory: 340 gallons of various chemicals found plus 3 barrels of
trichloroethane.

- M. Kenzig to supply PBS with recycling signs.

- K. Kalizewski to work with L. Sikura on PBS EPP.

The next meeting will be held on July 11, 2003.



